
Nevada Earthquake Safety Council Members (NESC) 
 
 
City of Reno Bldg Dept 
Alan Bennett  
     Rep: Building Official, N. NV 
P.O. Box 1900 
Reno, NV 89505 
Ph: 775-334-2372 
bennetta@reno.gov  
 

Structural Engineering – Retired 
Michael Blakely 
     Rep: Engineering, N. NV 
200 Moore Lane 
Reno, NV 89509 
Ph: 775-827-1010 
michaelblakely@gmail.com  

UNR – Civil Engineering 
Ian Buckle  
     Rep: University, N. NV 
UNR/MS 258 
Reno, NV 89557 
Ph: 775-784-1519 
Igbuckle@unr.edu  
 

NV Public Agency Insurance Pool 
Wayne Carlson 
     Rep: Local Government, City 
201 S. Roop, Ste 102 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Ph: 775-885-7475 
waynecarlson@poolpact.com 

NV Bureau of Mines and Geology 
Craig dePolo 
     Rep: Geosciences, N.NV 
UNR/MS 178 
Reno, NV 89557 
Ph: 775-784-6691 
Eq_dude@sbcglobal.net 
 

NV Bureau of Mines and Geology 
Jim Faulds 
     Rep: Member at large, N. NV 
UNR/MS 178 
Reno, NV 89557 
Ph:  775-682-8751 
jfaulds@unr.edu 
 

Boyd Gaming 
Jeff Hahn 
     Rep:  Business and Industry , S. NV 
6465 S. Rainbow Blvd 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Ph:  702-792-7200 
jeffreyhahn@boydgaming.com 

VOAD 
Joan Jeffers 
     Rep: Community Organization, N. NV 
4670 Ellicott Way 
Reno, NV 89519 
Ph: 775-846-4691 
joan.jeffers@gmail.com 
 

NV Seismological Laboratory, UNR 
Graham Kent 
     Rep: Seismology, Statewide 
MS 0174 
Reno, NV 89557-0174 
Ph: 775-527-1574 
gkent@seismo.unr.edu 
 

Clark County Bldg Dept 
Ron Lynn 
     Rep: Building Official, S. NV 
4701 W. Russell Rd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Ph: 702-455-8039 
rll@clarkcountynv.us 
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Nevada Earthquake Safety Council Members (NESC) 
COAD 
Connie Morton 
     Rep: Community Organization, S. NV 
2525 Emerson Ave. 
Las Vegas, NV  89121 
Ph: 775-374-9262 
constancemorton@cox.net  
 

 
Jim O’Donnell 
     Rep: Member at Large, S. NV 
543 Bender Court 
Boulder City, NV 89005 
Ph: 702-293-5664 
geophysics.jim@gmail.com 

Nye Co. Office of Emergency Mgmt 
Vance Payne 
     Rep: Local Government, County 
1510 E. Siri Lane, Suite 100 
Pahrump, NV 89060 
Ph: 775-751-4278 
vpayne@co.nye.nv.us 
 

NV Energy 
Jim Reagan 
     Rep: Business and Industry, N. NV 
6100 Neil Road 
Reno, NV 89520 
Ph: 775-834-7864 
jreagan@nvenergy.com 

UNLV  
Woody Savage 
     Rep: Geosciences, S. NV 
1917 Sierra Oaks Lane 
Las Vegas, NV 89134 
Ph: 702-335-2781 
woodysavage@gmail.com 
 

UNLV  
Wanda Taylor 
     Rep: University, S. NV 
4505 Maryland Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV 89154 
Ph: 702-895-4615 
Wanda.taylor@unlv.edu 
 

NDOT 
Jim Walker 
     Rep: State Government 
1263 S. Stewart St., Room 211 
Carson City, NV 89712 
Ph: 775-888-7050 
jwalker2@dot.state.nv.us  
 

Converse Consultants SW Inc 
Jim Werle 
     Rep: Engineering, S. NV 
731 Pilot Road, Suite H 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Ph. 702-269-8336, ext 2018 
jwerle@converseconsultants.com 

Open Positions: 
Insurance Industry, Statewide 
Education, Statewide 

  
Elected Official, N. NV 
Elected Official, S. NV 
 

  
Rick Martin, NDEM 
Project Mgr, Grants and Projects 
Ph:  775-687-0306         
rmartin@dps.state.nv.us 
 

Debbie Tanaka, NDEM 
State Hazard Mitigation Officer 
Ph:  775-687-0314 
debbie.tanaka@dps.state.nv.us  

Janell Woodward, NDEM 
Coordinator, NESC 
Ph:  775-687-0426 
jwoodward@dps.state.nv.us 
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